Chapter 1
Chapter 2
Chapter 3
Chapter 4
Chapter 9
Chapter 6

Chapter 7
Chapter 8
Chapter 9

The Study of Psychological Adjustment and Coping
Adjustment in Everyday Life

Adjusting to Positive versus Negative Life Events

Pnysical and Mental Health Issues

Close Relationships: Initigtions, Maintenance, and Terminations

Death and Dying: Thinking about Our Own Mortality
and Coping with the Loss of Others

General Cognitive-Based Technigues of Coping
Interpersonal Influences

Seeking Help: Therapeutic Interventions,
Treatment, and Other Alternatives

35
89
123
167

215
257
289

323



émmw

Preface

Chapter 1

The Study of Psychological
Adjustment and Coping

What Is Meant by
“Psychological Adjustment?”
The Importance of
Studying Psychological Adjustment
The Study of Psychological Adjustment:
An Inherent “Real World” Flavor
The Study of
Psychological Adjustment: Linkages
to Many Psychological Subfields
Social Psychology
Personality
Health Psychology
Clinical Psychology
Other Relevant Fields of Inquiry
Three Basic Themes in
Adjustment Research
When Are We Adjusting to an Event as
Opposed to Coping With an Event?
Coping as a Process
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER

Chapter 2

Adjustment in Everyday Life

The Study of Everyday Life
How We Experience and Interpret Life
Has a Lot to Do with Our Personality
The Psychodynamic Approach:
Freud and the Neo-Freudians
The Behaviorist Approach
The Humanistic Approach
The Trait Approach
Gender, Sex, and Sexuality Defined

12
13
14
15
15
16

18

19
23
29

35
36

37

38
46
48
50
57

Other Key Variables that
Influence Everyday Adjustment 66
Work and Careers;
Choosing a Career or Merely Finding a Job”? 66

Physical and
Social Environmental Situations 71
Age, Life Experience, and Generational Effects 72
Race, Religion, and Culture 75
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER 79
Chapter 3
Adjusting to Positive versus
Negative Life Events 89

A Brief Overview of

How We Experience Stress 91
Key Characteristics

and Differences Between

“Positive” and “Negative” Life Events 97
Some Examples of

Positive and Negative Life Events 100

Adjustment in a Post-9/11 World 101
Historical Examples of

Adjustment: The Holocaust and

American Civil Rights Movement 105
Why It Is Important to Make a Distinction

Between Positive and Negative Events 109

How Positive Events Can

Sometimes Have Negative Aspects 13
How Negative Events Can
Sometimes Produce Positive Benefits 114
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER 117
Chapter 4
Physical
and Mental Health Issues 123

Understanding Health:
Physical Health as a Starting Point 124



vi Contents

Promoting Healthy Behavior:
An Overview of Physical,
Behavioral, and Psychological Factors
On Losing Weight and Staying Fit: Diet and
Exercise Habits.
Sleep: A Good Night Really Equals
Good Health,
Coping with lliness
Linking Physical and
Mental Health: The Potentially Harmful
Effects of Stress
Mental Health
Why Failure to Adjust Can Lead to
Psychological Disorders
How We Determine a Person’s Mental
Health: Categories of Mental Disorders
Mood and Affective Disorders
Anxiety Disorders
Other Major Types of Mental lliness
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER

Chapter 5

Close Relationships: Initiations,
Maintenance, and Terminations

Relationship Categories
The Changing Shape of Families
The Parent-Child Relationship and
Other Familial Bonds
Friendship
Romantic and Marital
Relationships: Moving Towards Love
The Anatomy of a
Love or Marital Relationship
Once Upon a Time: Initial Stages of Attraction
Factors Pertaining to Psychological Attraction
Factors Pertaining to Physical Attraction
Act Two: Maintaining an Intimate Relationship
Dealing with Family and
Non-family Related Struggles
The End:
Why Marriages and Love Relationships
Sometimes Fail
Demographics and Relationship Qualities as
Predictors of Divorce

126

128

136
138

140
147

148

151
153
155
158
160

167

169
169

17
176

178

181
183
183
184
188

193

197

198

Evolutionary Perspectives
Emotion-Communication Perspectives
Some Concluding Thoughts on
Why Relationships End
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER

Chapter 6

Death and Dying: Thinking about
Our Own Mortality and Coping
with the Loss of Others

Thinking About Our Own Mortality
The Relevance of
Terror Management Theory
Why Would We Even Want to
Think about Our Own Mortality”?
The Experience of Dying: Physical,
Social, and Psychological Dimensions
And Then There Are the Survivors:
On Bereavement, Grief, and Mourning
Is It Appropriate to
Construct Stages of Grief?
Expressions of Grief: Mourning in
Conventional and Unconventional Ways
Finding Meaning in Life and Death
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER

Chapter 7

General Cognitive-Based
Techniques of Coping

Think about It:
The Role of Cognition in Coping
Four Theories Highlight the
Importance of Cognition in Coping
The Relevance of Attribution Theory to
Adjustment and Coping
| Think, Therefore | (Can) Cope:
The Theory of Cognitive Adaptation
Types of Control and
Their Importance in the Coping Process
Trying to Make Life Good Again:
The Assumptive Worlds Model
It's All Going to Be OK: Hope Theory

201
205

207
208

215
216

218

220

222

227

232

234
237
245

251

252

255

255

262

264

268
271



Contents vii

Some Select Cognitive-Based Seeking Help: It’'s Not Always
Techniques and Methods 275 as Easy as You Might Think 324
Relaxation Training and Imagery 276 Beyond (or Maybe Before) Therapy:
Accentuating the Positive and Eliminating the Ways and Means of Getting Help 326
Negative: It's Really Possible! 278 Psychotherapy:
What Could Have Been: What It Is and Who Practices It 330
The Role of Counterfactual Thinking 280

When Coping Strategies Just Don't Seem to
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER 283 Work: The Case for Therapy 334

Common Societal Stigmas

Against Psychotherapy and Mental llness 336

Chapter 8 The Major Approaches to
Psychological-Based Therapies 338
Interpersonal Influences 289 Freudian Techniques 339
The Role of Social Support 290 Behavioral Therapy 342

Forms of Social Support and Who Receives It 291 Cognitive-Based Therapies 344

Why Social Support Is Usually Humanistic Therapies 346
Helpful —but Not Always 292 Eclectic Therapy 350

Social Comparison Processes 296 Biomedical Therapies:

Social Comparison Theory 296 Their General Rationale and Methods 351

Downward versus Upward Comparison: Does Psychotherapy Really Work?

The Benefits and Disadvantages of Each 297 A Brief Overview of the Evidence 3556
The Impact of Disclosure and PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER 358

Confiding about Life Events 299

The Benefits and Risks of
Confiding and Disclosure 300 Appendix A

Does Disclosure Have to Be an
Act of Interpersonal Communication? 301 Studying Psychological Adjustment

Looking for Support from Groups 303 with the Scientific Method:

The Nature and Dynamics of Support Groups 304 A Brief Overview 365
Conformity, Compliance, and Obedience 306 with _the Scientific Method 365
Group Polarization and Groupthink 311 Theories:

Poor Advice, Fostering Prejudice, What They Are and How to Test Them 366
Stigmas, and Other Misunderstandings 312 Basic versus Applied Research 367
Other Current Trends in Quantitative Methods: Experimental
Coping Research 314 versus Correlational Studies 368
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER 316 How to Conduct an Experimental Study:
Advantages and Disadvantages 370
How to Conduct a Correlational Study:
9 Advantages and Disadvantages 372
Chapter A Special Type of Correlational Study:
Seeking Help: Therapeutic Quasi-Experimental Designs 375
Interventions, Treatment, Qualitative Methods: Their Basic Nature 376
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER 377

and Other Alternatives 323



viii Contents

Appendix B

Answers to the “Test Yourself!”
End-of-Chapter Quizzes

Glossary
References

Photo Credits

Index

379

383

399

430

431



