Brief Contents

Chapter 1	The Study of Psychological Adjustment and Coping	1
Chapter 2	Adjustment in Everyday Life	35
Chapter 3	Adjusting to Positive versus Negative Life Events	89
Chapter 4	Physical and Mental Health Issues	123
Chapter 5	Close Relationships: Initiations, Maintenance, and Terminations	167
Chapter 6	Death and Dying: Thinking about Our Own Mortality and Coping with the Loss of Others	215
Chapter 7	General Cognitive-Based Techniques of Coping	251
Chapter 8	Interpersonal Influences	289
Chapter 9	Seeking Help: Therapeutic Interventions, Treatment, and Other Alternatives	323

Contents

Preface	ix	Other Key Variables that	00
_		Influence Everyday Adjustment Work and Careers:	66
Chapter		Choosing a Career or Merely Finding a Job? Physical and	66
The Study of Psychological		Social Environmental Situations	71
Adjustment and Coping	1	Age, Life Experience, and Generational Effects	72
What Is Meant by		Race, Religion, and Culture	75
"Psychological Adjustment?"	3	PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	79
The Importance of			
Studying Psychological Adjustment	5	Chapter 3	
The Study of Psychological Adjustment:		Chapter J	
An Inherent "Real World" Flavor	8	Adjusting to Positive versus	
The Study of		Negative Life Events	89
Psychological Adjustment: Linkages		A Brief Overview of	
to Many Psychological Subfields	12	How We Experience Stress	91
Social Psychology Personality	13 14	Key Characteristics	JI
Health Psychology	15	and Differences Between	
Clinical Psychology	15	"Positive" and "Negative" Life Events	97
Other Relevant Fields of Inquiry	16	Some Examples of	
Three Basic Themes in		Positive and Negative Life Events	100
Adjustment Research	18	Adjustment in a Post-9/11 World	101
When Are We Adjusting to an Event as		Historical Examples of	
Opposed to Coping With an Event?	19	Adjustment: The Holocaust and	
Coping as a Process	23	American Civil Rights Movement	105
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	29	Why It Is Important to Make a Distinction	
		•	109
•		How Positive Events Can	110
Chapter 2		Sometimes Have Negative Aspects How Negative Events Can	113
Adjustment in Everyday Life	35	Sometimes Produce Positive Benefits	114
		PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	117
The Study of Everyday Life	36		
How We Experience and Interpret Life	07	4	
Has a Lot to Do with Our Personality	37	Chapter 4	
The Psychodynamic Approach: Freud and the Neo-Freudians	38		
The Behaviorist Approach	46	Physical	
The Humanistic Approach	48	and Mental Health Issues	123
The Trait Approach	50	Understanding Health:	
Gender Sex and Sexuality Defined	57	Physical Health as a Starting Point	124

vi Contents

Promoting Healthy Behavior:		Evolutionary Perspectives	201
An Overview of Physical,		Emotion-Communication Perspectives	205
Behavioral, and Psychological Factors	126	Some Concluding Thoughts on	
On Losing Weight and Staying Fit: Diet and	100	Why Relationships End	207
Exercise Habits.	128	PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	208
Sleep: A Good Night Really Equals Good Health.	136		
Coping with Illness	138	Observation 6	
. •	130	Chapter 6	
Linking Physical and Mental Health: The Potentially Harmful		Death and Dying: Thinking about	
Effects of Stress	140	Our Own Mortality and Coping	
Mental Health	147	with the Loss of Others	215
Why Failure to Adjust Can Lead to	147		
Psychological Disorders	148	Thinking About Our Own Mortality	216
How We Determine a Person's Mental		The Relevance of	
Health: Categories of Mental Disorders	151	Terror Management Theory	218
Mood and Affective Disorders	153	Why Would We Even Want to	000
Anxiety Disorders	155	Think about Our Own Mortality?	220
Other Major Types of Mental Illness	158	The Experience of Dying: Physical,	000
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	160	Social, and Psychological Dimensions	222
		And Then There Are the Survivors:	007
_		On Bereavement, Grief, and Mourning	227
Chapter 5		Is It Appropriate to	000
		Construct Stages of Grief?	232
Close Relationships: Initiations,		Expressions of Grief: Mourning in Conventional and Unconventional Ways	234
Maintenance, and Terminations	167	Finding Meaning in Life and Death	237
	169	PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	245
Relationship Categories The Changing Shape of Families	169	TOTTING IT ALL TOOL ITIEN	240
The Parent-Child Relationship and	109	_	
Other Familial Bonds	171	Chapter 7	
Friendship	176		
Romantic and Marital		General Cognitive-Based	
Relationships: Moving Towards Love	178	Techniques of Coping	251
The Anatomy of a			
Love or Marital Relationship	181	Think about It:	050
Once Upon a Time: Initial Stages of Attraction	183	The Role of Cognition in Coping	252
Factors Pertaining to Psychological Attraction	183	Four Theories Highlight the	٥٢٦
Factors Pertaining to Physical Attraction	184	Importance of Cognition in Coping	255
Act Two: Maintaining an Intimate Relationship	188	The Relevance of Attribution Theory to Adjustment and Coping	255
Dealing with Family and		I Think, Therefore I (Can) Cope:	200
Non-family Related Struggles	193	The Theory of Cognitive Adaptation	262
The End:		Types of Control and	202
Why Marriages and Love Relationships		Their Importance in the Coping Process	264
Sometimes Fail	197	Trying to Make Life Good Again:	
Demographics and Relationship Qualities as		The Assumptive Worlds Model	268
Predictors of Divorce	198	It's All Going to Be OK: Hope Theory	271

Some Select Cognitive-Based		Seeking Help: It's Not Always	
Techniques and Methods	275	as Easy as You Might Think	324
Relaxation Training and Imagery	276	Beyond (or Maybe Before) Therapy:	
Accentuating the Positive and Eliminating the		Ways and Means of Getting Help	326
Negative: It's Really Possible!	278	Psychotherapy:	
What Could Have Been:		What It Is and Who Practices It	330
The Role of Counterfactual Thinking	280	When Coping Strategies Just Don't Seem to	
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	283	Work: The Case for Therapy	334
		Common Societal Stigmas	
0		Against Psychotherapy and Mental Illness	336
Chapter 8		The Major Approaches to	
		Psychological-Based Therapies	338
Interpersonal Influences	289	Freudian Techniques	339
The Role of Social Support	290	Behavioral Therapy	342
Forms of Social Support and Who Receives It	291	Cognitive-Based Therapies	344
Why Social Support Is Usually		Humanistic Therapies	346
Helpful-but Not Always	292	Eclectic Therapy	350
Social Comparison Processes	296	Biomedical Therapies:	
Social Comparison Theory	296	Their General Rationale and Methods	351
Downward versus Upward Comparison:		Does Psychotherapy Really Work?	
The Benefits and Disadvantages of Each	297	A Brief Overview of the Evidence	355
The Impact of Disclosure and		PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	358
Confiding about Life Events	299		
The Benefits and Risks of		Λ.	
Confiding and Disclosure	300	Appendix A	
Does Disclosure Have to Be an			
Act of Interpersonal Communication?	301	Studying Psychological Adjustme	nt
Looking for Support from Groups	303	with the Scientific Method:	
The Nature and Dynamics of Support Groups	304	A Brief Overview	365
How Group Behavior May		Studying Psychological Adjustment	
Adversely Affect an Individual	306	with the Scientific Method	365
Conformity, Compliance, and Obedience	306	Theories:	500
Group Polarization and Groupthink	311	What They Are and How to Test Them	366
Poor Advice, Fostering Prejudice,	0.4.0	Basic versus Applied Research	367
Stigmas, and Other Misunderstandings	312	Quantitative Methods: Experimental	307
Other Current Trends in		versus Correlational Studies	368
Coping Research	314	How to Conduct an Experimental Study:	300
PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	316	Advantages and Disadvantages	370
		How to Conduct a Correlational Study:	010
a 0		Advantages and Disadvantages	372
Chapter 9		A Special Type of Correlational Study:	512
		Quasi-Experimental Designs	375
Seeking Help: Therapeutic		Qualitative Methods: Their Basic Nature	
Interventions, Treatment,		PUTTING IT ALL TOGETHER	377
and Other Alternatives	323		

viii Contents

Appendix **B**

Index

прропал 🕳	
Answers to the "Test Yourself!" End-of-Chapter Quizzes	379
Glossary	383
References	399
Photo Credits	430

431